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TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROVIDERS

Prospective applicants are strongly advised to utilize available technical assistance to learn more about
the application process and program requirements. Prospective applicants must contact and work with
the WCEDC Project Manager before filing a Letter of Intent to Apply and if an LOI is approved, applicants
are required to seek counseling and technical assistance from the regional VTSBDC advisors to prepare
an application. All program contacts are listed below.

Small Business Development Center, 76 Cotton Mill Hill, C-1, Brattleboro, VT 05301
One-on-one, confidential, no-cost advising for businesses and non-profit organizations.

Debra Boudrieau, Area Business Advisors

dboudrieau@vtsbdc.org

or

Steve Paddock, Area Business Advisors

spaddock@vtsbdc.org

(802) 257-7731

Brattleboro Development Credit Corporation, 76 Cotton Mill Hill, Brattleboro, VT 05301
One-on-one, confidential, no-cost advising for businesses and non-profit organizations.

R.T. Brown, WCEDP Project Manager

rbrown@brattleborodevelopment.com

(802) 257-7731

Windham Regional Commission, 139 Main Street, Suite 505, Brattleboro, VT 05301
Application assistance for municipalities, including public infrastructure investment projects;
assistance with town response to applications.

Susan McMahon, Associate Director

susan@windhamregional.org

(802) 257-4547 X114

VT Agency of Commerce & Community Development, Davis State Office Bldg, Montpelier, VT 05602
Assistance to all applicants regarding the application process, requirements, timeline, approvals,
monitoring and reporting.

Kimberly Baker, Grants Management Specialist

kimberly.baker@vermont.gov

(802) 828-3230

Vermont Economic Development Authority, 58 East State Street, Suite 5, Montpelier, VT 05602
Assistance to loan applicants regarding the application process and information requirements.
Steve Greenfield, COO
sgreenfield@veda.org
(802) 828-5627
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